
General $973,677

Capital Outlay $2,728,699

Special Education $304,985

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.534

Owner Occupied $3.433

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $7.104

Special Education $1.250

Bond Redemption $0.722

Capital Outlay $2.067

2023 Payable 2024 Levy 
per Thousand

$1,472,286

$0

$0

General Aid

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$1,472,286Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2023 Payable 2024
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $381,026,138

Owner Occupied $96,170,235

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $73,989,287

Total $551,185,660

December 2023 Federal Child Count*

17.3

14.3%

24.5

$53,556Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

14.4

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 229.437

9-12 84.335

242.746

89.487

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membership

Total 332.907 352.332

Student Data

Fall 2023 PK-12 Enrollment 354

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 63

District Dropout Rate 2.1%

% Special Needs Students* 14.4%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 25.4%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

94.4%

15

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 312

Fall 2023 K-12 Fall Enrollment 335

Educational Funds $12,908

Sparsity $0

Fall 2023 State Aid Fall Enrollment 337.00

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

14

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score

22.6

20.6

20.0

22.3

21.5

51

2023-2024 Profile of De Smet School District 38-2

Home County: Kingsbury

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

* District has an opt out of 
general fund levy.

PK 19.135 20.099

405 3rd St SW, De Smet, SD  57231

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $0

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $71,433

as of 01/12/2025



Bond Redemption $398,100

Capital Projects $5,522,438

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $1,838,350

PK Instruction $45,136

Adult Instruction $0

$555,518

$9,503

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0

Non-Programmed $0

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $228,252

$0

$0

$0

$0

Local $1,573,852

County $27,900

State $1,556,367

Federal $155,478

Total $3,313,596

$1,098,515

$0

$0

$439,802

$661,549

$0

$0

$0

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$1,538,317 $661,549

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$11,349

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0

$0

$255,147

$387,882

$191,822

$769

$12,172

$21,564

$461,643

$0

$0

$0

$25,820

$25,888

$71,587

$92,967

$0

$3,385

$294,872

$145,352

$10,100

$383,115

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$152,228 $12,507 $0

$0 $0 $0

$541,802 $70,947 $0

Salary Property Other

$1,671,627

$40,166

$0

$169,871

$295,656

$116,817

$0

$189,225

$78,120

$82,788

$7,775

$0

$0

$113,955

$547,712

$4,939

$0

$62,142

$106,522

$25,109

$0

$53,151

$21,208

$40,929

$595

$0

$0

$21,134

$110,490

$9,503

$0

$81,654

$37,341

$5,521

$50,196

$236,529

$49,164

$5,097

$2,446

$0

$0

$82,231

$78,960

$32

$0

$18,202

$28,844

$12,823

$0

$52,379

$51,774

$163,120

$362

$0

$0

$29,103

$367,040

$0

$0

$2,619

$1,976

$988

$5,472,242

$15,682

$436,316

$0

$0

$0

$0

$6,243

$1,154

$0

$0

$4,420

$32,074

$3,477

$0

$65,783

$16,882

$1,587

$171

$0

$423,920

$1,474

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

De Smet School District 38-2

Other Enterprise

$0

$263,026 $289,366

$3,641,389 $1,013,656 $732,961Total Expenditures

$2,765,999 $883,440 $670,171 $435,600 $6,303,106 $550,943


