as of 01/12/2025

2023-2024 Profile of De Smet School District 38-2

405 3rd St SW, De Smet, SD 57231

Home County: Kingsbury Area in Square Miles: 312

Student Data

Fall 2023 PK-12 Enrollment	354
Fall 2023 K-12 Fall Enrollment	335
Fall 2023 State Aid Fall Enrollment	337.00
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	63
December 2023 Federal Child Count*	51
% Special Needs Students*	14.4%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	25.4%
District Dropout Rate	2.1%
District Attendance Rate	94.4%
Student to Staff Ratio	14.4
Number of Graduates	15

^{*} Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Teaching Staff Data

Average Teacher Salary	\$53,556
Avg Years of Experience	17.3
% with Advanced Degrees	14.3%
Certified Instructional Staff	24.5
Classroom Staff	0.0

American College Test (ACT) *

English	20.0
Math	20.6
Reading	22.6
Science	22.3
Composite Score	21.5
Number Tested	14

^{*}No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$71,433

Enrollment Data

Average Daily Attendance		Average Daily Membership		
PK	19.135	20.099		
KG-8	229.437	242.746		
9-12	84.335	89.487		
Total	332.907	352.332		

Cost per ADM*

Educational Funds \$12,908

State Aid Funding

General Aid	\$1,472,286
Special Education	\$0
Sparsity	\$0 \$0
Extraordinary Cost Fund*	Ψ.
Total State Aid	\$1,472,286

^{*} Represents approved amount paid to district.

2023 Payable 2024 Taxable Valuations

Total	\$551,185,660
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$73,989,287
Owner Occupied	\$96,170,235
Agricultural	\$381,026,138

Ending Fund Balance

General	\$973,677
Capital Outlay	\$2,728,699
Special Education	\$304,985
Impact Aid	\$0

2023 Payable 2024 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$1.534
Owner Occupied	\$3.433
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$7.104
Special Education	\$1.250
Capital Outlay	\$2.067
Bond Redemption	\$0.722

^{*} District has an opt out of general fund levy.

^{**} No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

^{*} Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, and Special Education

Revenue by Fund

Other Fund Data

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education		Revenue
	\$1,573,852	\$1,098,515	\$661,549	Impact Aid	\$
у	\$27,900	\$0	\$0	Bond Redemption	\$294,872
	\$1,556,367	\$0	\$0	Capital Projects	\$145,352
eral	\$155,478	\$439,802	\$0	Food Service	\$263,026
tal	\$3,313,596	\$1,538,317	\$661,549	Other Enterprise	\$10,100

Expenditure by Fund

_			
_	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education
K-12 Instruction	\$1,838,350	\$383,115	\$555,518
PK Instruction	\$45,136	\$0	\$9,503
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$255,147	\$12,172	\$71,587
Administration Services	\$387,882	\$21,564	\$92,967
Fiscal Services	\$152,228	\$12,507	\$0
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$541,802	\$70,947	\$0
Transportation Services	\$191,822	\$461,643	\$0
Other Support Services	\$769	\$0	\$3,385
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$25,820	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$228,252	\$25,888	\$0
Total Expenditures	\$3,641,389	\$1,013,656	\$732,961

Expenditure by Object Categories*

	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$1,671,627	\$547,712	\$110,490	\$78,960	\$367,040	\$1,154
PK Instruction	\$40,166	\$4,939	\$9,503	\$32	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$169,871	\$62,142	\$81,654	\$18,202	\$2,619	\$4,420
Administration Services	\$295,656	\$106,522	\$37,341	\$28,844	\$1,976	\$32,074
Fiscal Services	\$116,817	\$25,109	\$5,521	\$12,823	\$988	\$3,477
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$50,196	\$0	\$5,472,242	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$189,225	\$53,151	\$236,529	\$52,379	\$15,682	\$65,783
Transportation Services	\$78,120	\$21,208	\$49,164	\$51,774	\$436,316	\$16,882
Other Support Services	\$82,788	\$40,929	\$5,097	\$163,120	\$0	\$1,587
Community Services	\$7,775	\$595	\$2,446	\$362	\$0	\$171
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$423,920
Co-Curricular	\$113,955	\$21,134	\$82,231	\$29,103	\$6,243	\$1,474
Total Expenditures	\$2,765,999	\$883,440	\$670,171	\$435,600	\$6,303,106	\$550,943

^{*}Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.